| | Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed | |
|----|---|----|
| | prior to this session of the General Assembly. Act 73 of the Regular Session | |
| 1 | State of Arkansas | |
| 2 | 85th General Assembly A Bill | |
| 3 | Regular Session, 2005 HOUSE BILL 100 |)9 |
| 4 | | |
| 5 | By: Representative Edwards | |
| 6 | | |
| 7 | | |
| 8 | For An Act To Be Entitled | |
| 9 | AN ACT TO REQUIRE A COUNTY CLERK TO FILE A REPORT | |
| 10 | OF EQUALIZED ASSESSED PROPERTY VALUES WITH THE | |
| 11 | ASSESSMENT COORDINATION DEPARTMENT WITHIN THIRTY | |
| 12 | (30) DAYS AFTER THE COUNTY EQUALIZATION BOARD | |
| 13 | ADJOURNS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. | |
| 14 | | |
| 15 | Subtitle | |
| 16 | REQUIRES A COUNTY CLERK TO FILE A REPORT | |
| 17 | OF EQUALIZED ASSESSED PROPERTY VALUES | |
| 18 | WITH THE ASSESSMENT COORDINATION | |
| 19 | DEPARTMENT WITHIN THIRTY (30) DAYS AFTER | |
| 20 | THE COUNTY EQUALIZATION BOARD ADJOURNS. | |
| 21 | | |
| 22 | | |
| 23 | BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: | |
| 24 | | |
| 25 | SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 26-26-304(c), pertaining to the filing of a | 1 |
| 26 | report on equalized assessed values by the county clerk, is amended to read | |
| 27 | as follows: | |
| 28 | (c)(l) The county assessor shall, on or before August 1 of each year, | |
| 29 | report to the department, by total of items and value, the total assessment | |
| 30 | of the county as made by the assessor. | |
| 31 | (2) <u>(A)</u> The county clerk , on or before October 1 of each year, | |
| 32 | shall file a report with the department showing the percent of true market or | 2 |
| 33 | actual value at which the county equalization board has equalized the | |
| 34 | assessed values of the property of the county under its jurisdiction for the | |
| 35 | year, together with an abstract of the adjusted assessment by total of items | |



| 1 | and value. |
|----------|---|
| 2 | (B) The report and abstract shall be filed each year no |
| 3 | later than thirty (30) days after final adjournment of the county |
| 4 | equalization board. |
| 5 | |
| 6 | |
| 7 | APPROVED: 2/07/2005 |
| 8 | |
| 9 | |
| 10 | |
| 11 | |
| 12 | |
| 13 | |
| 14 | |
| 15 | |
| 16 | |
| 17 | |
| 18 | |
| 19 | |
| 20 | |
| 21 | |
| 22 | |
| 23 | |
| 24 25 | |
| 26 | |
| 20 | |
| 28 | |
| 29 | |
| 30 | |
| 31 | |
| 32 | |
| 33 | |
| 34 | |
| 35 | |
| 36 | |
| | |

HB1009

1